BEAULIEU PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council

Old Garden Cottage

Nicky Deering Stable Yard
Beaulieu
Tel: 01590 612365 Hants SO42 7YL

Email: nicky.deering@btinternet.com

Website : www.beaulieu-pc.gov.uk

I hereby give notice that a Meeting of Beaulieu Parish Council will be held in the Main Hall of

NOTICE OF MEETING

Beaulieu Village Hall on Thursday 15" May 2014 at 6.30p.m.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

AGENDA
Apologies
Minutes of last Meeting Proposed Seconded
Minutes of March Meeting Proposed Seconded
Matters Arising

Declarations of Interest in Current Agenda

Public Participation

Hampshire County Council Representatives Report
New Forest District Council Representatives Report
Update by PC Yates

Twinning Garden

Proposed grant of £125 to Twinning Association — 50% of cost of
Commemorative plaque

Proposed: Seconded:
Playground

Plants

Health and Safety

Update on CCTYV for the village

Broadband Update

Road Signage B3054 Beaulieu High Street


mailto:nicky.deering@btinternet.com

15.

16.

13.

14.

15.

Cheque Signing:

HALC — Affiliation Fees - £269.00
C. Streat - £150.00

NFDC — GIS Partnership - £100.00

Correspondence
Emails via the website

- Moving 30mph speed limit further up the hill in Palace Lane

- Action on points 11 & 13 of Parish Plan — Creating footpaths and off road
cycle paths around Beaulieu and off road cycle track from the parish to
Lymington

Planning

Question Time

Date of Next Meeting - Thursday 19" June 2014 at 6.30p.m.



